



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025 10:30 AM**Call Order:** 005**Contract:** T2A45**District:** District 2**Counties:** COLUMBIA**Fed Aid No:** D225042B**Contract Time:** 90 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 44333225201 (*)**Contract Desc:** SR 10 (US 90) AT SW HEATHRIDGE DR

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$822,534.90	100.00%
2	SOUTHERN DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$840,000.00	102.12%
3	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$927,125.84	112.72%
4	AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,314,095.66	159.76%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** T2A45
District: District 2 **Counties:** COLUMBIA **Fed Aid No:** D225042B
Contract Time: 90 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44333225201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 10 (US 90) AT SW HEATHRIDGE DR

The Improvements under this Contract consist of left-turn lane widening, milling & resurfacing, base work, shoulder treatment, drainage improvements, highway signing and other incidental construction on SR 10 (US 90) at SW Heathridge Dr. in Columbia County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.		(2) SOUTHERN DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44333225201		(1.000) LS	150,649.00000	150,649.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	171,112.97000	171,112.97
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44333225201		(90.000) DA (LS)	106,250.00000	106,250.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	103,984.47000	103,984.47
0015 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 44333225201		(278.000) SY (LS)	59,125.00000	59,125.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	19,114.65000	19,114.65
0020 0102 2300 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE 44333225201		(31.000) CY (LS)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	16,118.03000	16,118.03
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,400.000 ED	0.54000	756.00	0.50000	700.00	0.71000	994.00
0030 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		938.000 LF	44.61000	41,844.18	30.00000	28,140.00	59.32000	55,642.16
0035 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,170.000 ED	0.11000	348.70	0.15000	475.50	0.14000	443.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: T2A45

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.		(2) SOUTHERN DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0102 78 1		118.000	6.99000	824.82	7.00000	826.00	9.29000	1,096.22
TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE D			EA						
0045	0102 89 1		2.000	1,613.00000	3,226.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	3,573.19000	7,146.38
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION			LO						
0050	0102 99		208.000	18.28000	3,802.24	12.00000	2,496.00	17.15000	3,567.20
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0055	0104 10 3		907.000	2.00000	1,814.00	4.00000	3,628.00	4.54000	4,117.78
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0060	0107 1		10.780	430.00000	4,635.40	50.00000	539.00	1,071.96000	11,555.73
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0065	0107 2		10.700	430.00000	4,601.00	50.00000	535.00	1,429.28000	15,293.30
MOWING			AC						
0070	0110 1 1		(1.190)	28,952.50000	28,952.50	193,215.64000	193,215.64	32,976.28000	32,976.28
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44333225201			AC (LS)						
0075	0120 1		502.000	15.00000	7,530.00	16.00000	8,032.00	72.59000	36,440.18
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: T2A45

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.		(2) SOUTHERN DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0120 4 SUBSOIL EXCAVATION		227.100 CY	17.50000	3,974.25	30.00000	6,813.00	54.91000	12,470.06
0085 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		637.600 CY	25.00000	15,940.00	20.00000	12,752.00	52.41000	33,416.62
0090 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		1,992.000 SY	15.00000	29,880.00	14.00000	27,888.00	4.86000	9,681.12
0095 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		493.000 SY	19.70000	9,712.10	22.00000	10,846.00	23.81000	11,738.33
0100 0285706 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06		1,007.000 SY	24.50000	24,671.50	30.00000	30,210.00	38.33000	38,598.31
0105 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		5,018.000 SY	3.10000	15,555.80	5.00000	25,090.00	3.93000	19,720.74
0110 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		187.100 TN	164.20000	30,721.82	200.00000	37,420.00	218.86000	40,948.71
0115 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		534.800 TN	166.52000	89,054.90	225.00000	120,330.00	199.76000	106,831.65
0120 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		94.000 LF	395.62000	37,188.28	100.00000	9,400.00	157.13000	14,770.22



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: T2A45

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.		(2) SOUTHERN DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0125 0430830		6.200	529.20000	3,281.04	1,500.00000	9,300.00	285.85000	1,772.27
PIPE FILLING AND PLUGGING- PLACE OUT OF SERVICE		CY						
0130 0430984125		2.000	2,912.20000	5,824.40	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,463.71000	4,927.42
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		EA						
0135 0570 1 2		3,719.000	2.85000	10,599.15	6.00000	22,314.00	5.72000	21,272.68
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		SY						
0140 0706 1 3		1,260.000	6.99000	8,807.40	5.00000	6,300.00	7.86000	9,903.60
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		EA						
0145 0710 11101		1.080	3,225.00000	3,483.00	5,000.00000	5,400.00	3,215.87000	3,473.14
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0150 0710 11170		3.000	80.63000	241.89	200.00000	600.00	107.20000	321.60
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		EA						
0155 0710 11201		1.343	3,225.00000	4,331.18	5,000.00000	6,715.00	3,215.87000	4,318.91
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0160 0710 11224		140.000	5.38000	753.20	10.00000	1,400.00	5.36000	750.40
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: T2A45

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.		(2) SOUTHERN DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0165 0999 25		(1.000)	44,408.86000	44,408.86	44,408.86000	44,408.86	44,408.86000	44,408.86
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44333225201								
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$760,287.61		\$807,774.00		\$858,927.79	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0170 0546 72 3		0.773	20,700.00000	16,001.10	6,000.00000	4,638.00	24,765.03000	19,143.37
GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL								
0175 0700 1111		3.000	808.40000	2,425.20	500.00000	1,500.00	821.84000	2,465.52
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF								
0180 0700 1500		1.000	348.30000	348.30	100.00000	100.00	142.93000	142.93
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE								
0185 0700 1600		2.000	53.75000	107.50	60.00000	120.00	121.49000	242.98
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE								
0190 0700 3501		4.000	118.25000	473.00	300.00000	1,200.00	393.05000	1,572.20
SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF								
0195 0705 10 1		3.000	407.45000	1,222.35	300.00000	900.00	428.78000	1,286.34
OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1								



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: T2A45

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum			Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.		(2) SOUTHERN DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
					Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing										
0200	0706	1 3		124.000	16.15000	2,002.60	8.00000	992.00	10.72000	1,329.28
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B				EA						
0205	0710	90		(1.000)	21,500.00000	21,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	17,865.95000	17,865.95
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44333225201				LS						
0210	0711	11170		3.000	215.00000	645.00	200.00000	600.00	285.85000	857.55
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW				EA						
0215	0711	11224		140.000	26.90000	3,766.00	10.00000	1,400.00	35.73000	5,002.20
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON				LF						
0220	0711	16101		0.570	10,212.50000	5,821.13	8,000.00000	4,560.00	13,578.12000	7,739.53
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"				GM						
0225	0711	16201		0.777	10,212.50000	7,935.11	8,000.00000	6,216.00	13,578.12000	10,550.20
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"				GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:					\$62,247.29		\$32,226.00		\$68,198.05	

Contract Grand Totals:

\$822,534.90

\$840,000.00

927,125.84



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: T2A45

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44333225201		(1.000) LS	265,000.00000	265,000.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44333225201		(90.000) DA (LS)	175,000.00000	175,000.00				
0015 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 44333225201		(278.000) SY (LS)	80,000.00000	80,000.00				
0020 0102 2300 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE 44333225201		(31.000) CY (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,400.000 ED	3.00000	4,200.00				
0030 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		938.000 LF	85.00000	79,730.00				
0035 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,170.000 ED	3.00000	9,510.00				
0040 0102 78 1 TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE D		118.000 EA	8.00000	944.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: T2A45

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.					
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0045	0102 89 1		2.000	4,500.00000	9,000.00				
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION			LO						
0050	0102 99		208.000	35.00000	7,280.00				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0055	0104 10 3		907.000	5.00000	4,535.00				
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0060	0107 1		10.780	200.00000	2,156.00				
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0065	0107 2		10.700	200.00000	2,140.00				
MOWING			AC						
0070	0110 1 1		(1.190)	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44333225201			AC (LS)						
0075	0120 1		502.000	45.00000	22,590.00				
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0080	0120 4		227.100	55.00000	12,490.50				
SUBSOIL EXCAVATION			CY						
0085	0120 6		637.600	45.00000	28,692.00				
EMBANKMENT			CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: T2A45

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0090 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		1,992.000 SY	20.00000	39,840.00				
0095 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		493.000 SY	20.00000	9,860.00				
0100 0285706 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06		1,007.000 SY	20.00000	20,140.00				
0105 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		5,018.000 SY	10.00000	50,180.00				
0110 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		187.100 TN	350.00000	65,485.00				
0115 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		534.800 TN	350.00000	187,180.00				
0120 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		94.000 LF	250.00000	23,500.00				
0125 0430830 PIPE FILLING AND PLUGGING- PLACE OUT OF SERVICE		6.200 CY	350.00000	2,170.00				
0130 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		2.000 EA	6,500.00000	13,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: T2A45

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				CONSTRUCTION INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0135	0570 1 2		3,719.000	7.20000	26,776.80				
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0140	0706 1 3		1,260.000	4.00000	5,040.00				
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B			EA						
0145	0710 11101		1.080	1,500.00000	1,620.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0150	0710 11170		3.000	150.00000	450.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS			EA						
0155	0710 11201		1.343	1,500.00000	2,014.50				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0160	0710 11224		140.000	2.00000	280.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"			LF						
0165	0999 25		(1.000)	44,408.86000	44,408.86				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44333225201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,270,212.66					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: T2A45

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING					
Item Description				CONSTRUCTION INC.					
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0170	0546 72 3		0.773	15,500.00000	11,981.50				
GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL			GM						
0175	0700 1111		3.000	750.00000	2,250.00				
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF			EA						
0180	0700 1500		1.000	450.00000	450.00				
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE			EA						
0185	0700 1600		2.000	50.00000	100.00				
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE			EA						
0190	0700 3501		4.000	450.00000	1,800.00				
SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF			EA						
0195	0705 10 1		3.000	350.00000	1,050.00				
OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1			EA						
0200	0706 1 3		124.000	4.00000	496.00				
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B			EA						
0205	0710 90		(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44333225201			LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: T2A45

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING					
Item Description				CONSTRUCTION INC.					
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0210	0711 11170		3.000	200.00000	600.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW			EA						
0215	0711 11224		140.000	10.00000	1,400.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON			LF						
0220	0711 16101		0.570	6,500.00000	3,705.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0225	0711 16201		0.777	6,500.00000	5,050.50				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$43,883.00					
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,314,095.66					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250924 September 24, 2025 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** T2A45

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezayadeh

10/07/2025

Manager, Contracts Administration Office